	<u> </u>	<u> </u>					
FORM PT((Rev. 6-93)		RE	04-13-2	000	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO	MMERC
	651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			T 1810 ((() E)((0)	Dkt Nr.	33424/GM/ch	
	ettings ⊃ □ □ ▼			e.es Mile Sill (22)		<u> </u>	
1	To the Honorable Commissio	ner of 1	1013189	36	ittached original o	documents or copy thereof	
1. Nan	ne of conveying party(ies)	:		2. Name an	d address of rec	eiving party(ies)	
	ussein AL GHATTA			Name:		478	2 0
	andro COBROR				RICERCHE S.p		- C
	onino SEVERINI al name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached	? ⊒ Yes XXNo	-		26	3
				Street a	address:	<u>c</u> 5	
3. Nati	ure of conveyance:			Viale Az	zari, 110		
XIX A	Assignment		1 Merger	Postal C	Code & City :		
o s	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			28048 VERBANIA PALLANZA			
Other				Country : ITALY			
Executi	on Date: <u>March</u> 8,	2000		Additional n	ame(s) & address(es	s) attached? □ Yes 🍇 No	
4. App	lication number(s) or pater	nt numbei	r(s):				
If th	is document is being filed	together	with a new application	, the execution	date of the applic	cation is: <u>March 8, 2</u>	2000
A. f	Patent Application No.(s)		1	B. Paten	t No.(s)	0/62/0	\mathcal{A}
					C	59/5314	70
			Additional numbers atta	nched? □ YesXX	No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Nam	e: MODIANO & ASSOCI	ATI		7. Total fee ((37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
Interr	nal Address:			□ Enctos	sed		
4/13/2000	JSHRBAZZ 00000052 133860	09531478		x ∰ Author	ized to be charg	ed to deposit account	
1 FC :581	40.00 CH						
	t Address: Via Meravi	gli, 16		R Doposit so	count number:	,	
				o. Deposit at	count number:	į.	
				13 - 3	860		_
City:_	MILAN State	E: ITALY	ZIP: 20123	(Attach duplie	cate copy of this pag	e if paying by deposit accoun	t)
			DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
To the	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	ido MODIANO				March 15, 2000		
	Name of Person Signing			ignature		Date	-
		lotal nun	nber of pages including co	ver sheet, attachme	ents, and document:		

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned

Hussein AL GHATTA, Sandro COBROR, Tonino SEVERINI

All Italian citizens

hereby sell, assign and transfer to SINCO RICERCHE S.p.A.

a corporation having a place of business at Viale Azari, 110 28048 VERBANIA PALLANZA - ITALY

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent executed of even date herewith and entitled

MONO- OR BIAXIALLY-STRETCHED POLYESTER RESIN FOAMED SHEETS AND FILMS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and all to original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me/us.

Dated: March 8, 2000

Hussein AL GHATTA

Dated:

March 8, 2000

Sandro COBROR

Dated:

March 8, 2000

RECORDED: 03/20/2000

Tonino SEVERINI

PATENT REEL: 010679 FRAME: 0917